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e Commercial Real Estate Due Diligence. Simplified.

EnviroPreScreen

Subject Property:

11125 Commercial Pkwy, Castroville, CA 95012, USA

Engaged By:

Client Name: Andrew Battistessa
Client Company: Lender House Account

Client Address: 1344 Coloma Road, #850, Gold River, CA

Order Number: 23D20-75994-804 Date Engaged: 4/20/23 Report Engaged: 4/20/23
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ADDRESS: 11125 Commercial Pkwy, Castroville, CA 95012, USA

Regulatory Summary | Subject Property

DIST. DIR

SITE NAME ADDRESS ELEV DIEE POINTS OF INTEREST POTENTIAL RISK

California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites
1X WILLIAMS ROOFING Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
A |WILLIAMS ROOFING CO 11125 Commercial Pkwy, STATUS : Registry ID : 110064932514 O
WILLIAMS ROOFING Castroville, CA 95012, USA 4 " )
COMPANY, INC Hazardous Waste Manifest Data (2x)
Historical Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
ORDER: ©2021 CREtelligent. All Rights Reserved | Patent Pending REPORT DATE: 4/20/23 Page 3
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Regulatory Summary | Properties within a 660 ft. radius

DIST. DIR
SITE NAME ADDRESS ELEV DIFE POINTS OF INTEREST POTENTIAL RISK
11085B COMMERCIAL PKWY i
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
' CASTROVILLE CA 36'N ow
SERVICES
950123209
Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110070799445
Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest
' EEE(EB IID'\,IALETRSNIQI:IONAL 11365 Commercial Pkwy, e Data (2x)
. i I ow
Castroville, CA 95012, USA
SAGE PARTS PLUS, INC Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
RCRA Non-Generators: , STATUS : EPA
Handler ID : CAP000166777
Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110070487678
' PACIFIC MATERIAL 11085 Commercial Pkwy A, . -
HANDLING SOLUTIONS Castroville, CA 95012, USA 6 Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
RCRA Non-Generators: , STATUS : EPA
Handler ID : CAL000437594
California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites
Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
AN EEARAIMANS AN STATUS : Registry ID : 110065968563
SERVICE INC — - - —
SANTA CLARA TRANSFER Facility Reglstry Service/Facility Index,
' SVC INC 11080 Commercial Pkwy, e STATUS : Registry ID : 110070087675 —
SANTA CLARA TRANSFER Castroville, CA 95012, USA Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest
SVC, INC Data
ANTA CLARA TRANSFER .
S c S Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
SVCNA INC
Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
RCRA Non-Generators: , STATUS : EPA
Handler ID : CAL0O00082302
California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites
FRONTRANGE BIOSCIENCE Delisted Environmental Reporting System
' PENINSULA FLOORS INC 11065 Commercial Pkwy, (CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites
PRINTWORX . 180'N [ ow ]
WATSONVILLE PRINT INK Castroville, CA 95012, USA Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
INC. DBA PRINTWORX STATUS : Registry ID : 110057119461
Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110070482323
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Regulatory Summary | Properties within a 660 ft. radius

SITE NAME

ADDRESS

11065 Commercial Pkwy,
Castroville, CA 95012, USA
(Continued)

DIST. DIR
ELEV DIFF

180'N

POINTS OF INTEREST POTENTIAL RISK

Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110071244584

Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest
Data

Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Monterey County - CUPA Facility List

RCRA Non-Generators: , STATUS : EPA
Handler ID : CAC003164372

RCRA Non-Generators: , STATUS : EPA
Handler ID : CALO00377940

' THOR ELECTRONICS OF
CALIFORNIA

11060 Commercial Pkwy,
Castroville, CA 95012, USA

219'W

Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110002827031

Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Historical Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

RCRA Small Quantity Generators List,
STATUS : EPA Handler ID : CAD982484875

DISCAVERY
' DISCOVERY
DISCOVERY CHARTERS

11020 Commercial Pkwy,
Castroville, CA 95012, USA

330" NW

California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Tanks, STATUS : Site ID : 25409

Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110002902707

Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
STATUS : Registry ID : 110070087695

Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest

Monterey County - CUPA Facility List

Permitted Underground Storage Tank (UST) in
GeoTracker, STATUS : Facility ID :
FA0812563, Tank ID No. : 1, Tank Status :
Confirmed/Updated Information,

RCRA Small Quantity Generators List,
STATUS : EPA Handler ID : CAD983673013

Data (2x) o ow

CORBIN PACIFIC INC
CORBIN PACIFIC, INC.

' MONTEREY MACHINING &

MANUFACTURING INC

11445 Commercial Pkwy,
Castroville, CA 95012, USA

349' NE

Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest
Data

Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Toxic Pollutant Emissions Facilities
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Regulatory Summary | Properties within a 660 ft. radius

DIST. DIR
SITE NAME ADDRESS ELEV DIFE POINTS OF INTEREST POTENTIAL RISK
California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites
BIOPHARMACEUTICAL
RESEARCH COMPANY ) Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
WELDFAB 11045 Commercial Pkwy, 365 N |STATUS : Registry ID : 110070630515 oW
Castroville, CA 95012, USA
MANUFACTURING Monterey County - CUPA Facility List (2x)
INC*CLOSED** - -
RCRA Small Quantity Generators List,
STATUS : EPA Handler ID : CAR000298356
i California Environmental Reporting System
R & M TRANSPORTATION, 11120 Commercial Pkwy, P (CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites .
INC. Castroville, CA 95012, USA
Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
CASNER EXTERMINATING Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
INC STATUS : Registry ID : 110066226088
ASNER EXTERMINATIN 1102 ial Pk
CAS c 025 (,Tommerua W, 498' N Hazardous Waste Manifest Data o ow
INC **CLOSED** Castroville, CA 95012, USA
CASNER EXTERMINATING Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
INC.
CASTROVILLE RECLAIM Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
CONCRETE STATUS : Registry ID : 110070092169
TOM'S SEPTIC TANK 13570 Blackie Rd, Castroville, .
acke astovie 511'N Hazardous Waste Manifest Data (2x) I ow
SERVICE, INC. CA 95012, USA
TOMS SEPTIC
CONSTRUCTION
WILEY TRANSFER 11285 COMMERCIAL PKWY 543’ SE Delisted County Records T
A CASTROVILLE CA
Aboveground Storage Tanks
California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Tanks, STATUS : Site ID : 60432
1X RANDAZZO ENT INC Construction and Demolition Debris Recyclers
RANDAZZO ENTERPRISES Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
RANDAZZO ENTERPRISES STATUS : Registry ID : 110002728077
INC 13550 Blackie Rd, Castroville, -
575'SW |Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest o ow
RANDAZZO ENTERPRISES, |[CA 95012, USA
Data (3x)
INC.
SOUTHERN COUNTIES OIL Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
CO. LP, DBA SC FUELS Historical Hazardous Waste Manifest Data (2x)
Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
RCRA Very Small Quantity Generator,
STATUS : EPA Handler ID : CAD981624448
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Regulatory Summary | Properties within a 660 ft. radius

DIST. DIR
SITE NAME ADDRESS ELEV DIFE POINTS OF INTEREST POTENTIAL RISK
Registered Waste Tire Haulers
Solid Waste Information System (SWIS),
; ; STATUS : Act Opl Status : Active, Activity :
' 13550 Blackie Rd, Castroville, 575'sw | Medium Volume CDI Debris Processing Cow
CA 95012, USA (Continued) Facility
TSDF from Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Toxic Pollutant Emissions Facilities
California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Tanks, STATUS : Site ID : 165699
Delisted Storage Tanks
Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
CASTROVILLE CFN CARD STATUS : Registry ID : 110014004987
LOCK Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
SELBY PETROLEUM INC. STATUS : Registry ID : 110065606794
SELBY PETROLEUM- — . . —
CASTROVILLE Facility Reglstry Service/Facility Index,
VALLEY PACIFIC STATUS : Registry ID : 110070468572
PETROLEUM ) Generators from Hazardous Waste Manifest
' VALLEY PACIFIC 11000 Commercial Phwy, 590" NW Data
_ ' - ow
Castroville, CA 95012, USA
PETROLEUM SERVICES INC .
Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
(CASTRIVILLE CARDLOCK)
VALLEY PACIEIC Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
PETROLEUM SERVICES, Permitted Underground Storage Tank (UST) in
INC. GeoTracker, STATUS : Facility ID :
VALLEY PACIFIC FA0811375, Tank ID No. : 4, Tank Status :
PETROLEUM-CARDLOCK Confirmed/Updated Information, Tank Closure
Date : -2
RCRA Non-Generators: , STATUS : EPA
Handler ID : CAL000320273
Toxic Pollutant Emissions Facilities (3x)
California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) Hazardous Waste Sites
CARDINALE MOVING &

' STORAGE INC 11360 Commercial Pkwy, 650 SE Facility Registry Service/Facility Index,
CARDINALE MOVING AND | Castroville, CA 95012, USA STATUS : Registry ID : 110065716201
STORAGE INC Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Monterey County - CUPA Facility List
ORDER: ©2021 CREtelligent. All Rights Reserved | Patent Pending REPORT DATE: 4/20/23 Page 7
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REPORT USAGE

THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CLIENT. USE BY ANY OTHER PARTY IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF CRETELLIGENT. USE OF THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT BY THE
CLIENT IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND LIMITATIONS BELOW AND/OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRETELLIGENT'S TERMS &
CONDITIONS AND/OR ENGAGEMENT AGREEMENT FOR THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT. THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT IS VALID
FOR 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF COMPLETION.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

TO CONDUCT THE LIMITED SCOPE OF SERVICES IN PREPARATION OF THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY,
CRETELLIGENT CONSULTED INFORMATION FROM SOURCES THAT ARE COMMON AND STANDARD TO THE COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
DUE DILIGENCE INDUSTRY. CRETELLIGENT BELIEVES THESE SOURCES IS RELIABLE AND TRUE AND CORRECT. HOWEVER,
CRETELLIGENT HAS MADE NO INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION VERIFYING ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE SOURCE
INFORMATION RELIED UPON TO PREPARE THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT AND CRETELLIGENT CANNOT AND DOES NOT WARRANT
OR GUARANTEE THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THESE OTHER SOURCES IS ACCURATE OR COMPLETE. CRETELLIGENT
UNDERTAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF SUCH SOURCE INFORMATION. SPECIALIZED EXPERIENCE OR KNOWLEDGE
OF THE CLIENT, SUBJECT PROPERTY PURCHASE PRICE INFORMATION, SUBJECT PROPERTY DEED RESTRICTIONS OR LAND USE
LIMITATIONS, SUBJECT PROPERTY INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS OR ENGINEERING CONTROLS, AND/OR SUBJECT PROPERTY
ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN INFORMATION WERE NOT PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT TO CRETELLIGENT. IN CONDUCTING THE LIMITED SCOPE OF
SERVICES DESCRIBED IN THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT, CERTAIN SOURCES OF INFORMATION AND PUBLIC RECORDS WERE NOT
AND WILL NOT BE REVIEWED BY CRETELLIGENT. IT SHOULD BE RECOGNIZED THAT POTENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL POINTS OF INTEREST
MAY BE DOCUMENTED IN SUCH OTHER SOURCES AND RECORDS. NEITHER CLIENT'S ENGAGEMENT OF CRETELLIGENT TO CONDUCT
THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT, NOR THE COMPENSATION FOR IT, IS CONTINGENT UPON THE RESULTS OF THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN
REPORT. CRETELLIGENT HAS NO PERSONAL INTEREST IN OR CONCERNING THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN
REPORT OR ANY PARTIES WHO MAY BE PARTY TO FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY COVERED BY THIS
ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT. THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICTS OF LAWS PROVISIONS). BY ORDERING THIS
ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT, CLIENT AGREES THAT SACRAMENTO COUNTY CALIFORNIA SHALL BE THE VENUE OF ANY ACTION
REGARDING THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT.

NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED IS MADE CONCERNING THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT. CRETELLIGENT SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE, PURPOSE,
OR RELIANCE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE CLIENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL CRETELLIGENT BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING
OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. THE CLIENT ACCEPTS THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT "AS IS". ANY
ANALYSES, ESTIMATES, RATINGS, ENVIRONMENTAL RISK RATINGS, LEVELS, RISK CODES, OR OTHER INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS
ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY, AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE, NOR SHOULD THEY BE
INTERPRETED AS PROVIDING, ANY FACTS REGARDING, OR PREDICTIONS OF, ANY ENVIRONMENTAL RISK FOR ANY PROPERTY. THE
ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR A PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT ("ESA") AND CRETELLIGENT'S
PREPARATION OF, NOR CLIENT'S OBTAINING OF, THIS ENVIROPRESCREEN REPORT SHALL NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
PERFORMING AN ESA FOR THE PURPOSE OF QUALIFYING FOR CERTAIN LIABILITY PROTECTIONS UNDER THE COMPREHENSIVE
ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, COMPENSATION AND LIABILITY ACT (CERCLA). ADDITIONALLY, WITHOUT FURTHER CONFIRMATION BY
COMPLETING A PHASE | ESA, PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E1527-13. THE CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY ARE UNKNOWN AND CRETELLIGENT MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS REGARDING ANY SUCH CONDITIONS.
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